## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Larry P. LaPointe	12/18/2008
Chad E. Adams	12/18/2008
Mark D. McClung	12/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	La-Z-Boy Incorporated
Street Address:	1284 N. Telegraph Road
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48162

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12338392

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingpt@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Keller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1202P-000445
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A Keller

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022018 FRAME: 0901

500738055

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022018 FRAME: 0902

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Atty. Docket No. 1202P-000445

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

#### ADJUSTABLE HEAD REST ASSEMBLY FOR FURNITURE MEMBER

		ADJUS	TARLE HEAD KEST VSSEMBLT LOU LAUMITANE MICHIDEN
whic	h is the s	subject o	f a United States or International application for patent
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(b)		executed on
	(c)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
	(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and, presently assigned as evidenced at Reel, Frame; or
	(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
prin refe	cipal pla	ce of b	La-Z-Boy Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its usiness at 1284 N. Telegraph Road, Monroe, Michigan 48162, hereinafter ee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:
Ass Stat Unit the enjo	ereof is hignee and tes of Ameted State aforesald by a sensions tany of the any of the any of the figure of the fi	nereby a left its sure its sur	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy oknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto occessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the aris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in ation, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this prot been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
Sta con exa and test	uested for tes and itinuation imination I to the s tify in sup ove set fo	or the m in all f -in-part, , or extended ald inversions opent the orth;	eby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or aking and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United oreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, remains thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of proteoting title ntion, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to reof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
bee	en or will	be enter	reby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has red into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
cou	ters Pate	ent of the countries as afo	reby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said e United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and resaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or inventor's ee.
ins dat	Assi ort here i o and ap	ignor he in parent plication	reby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to theses (Application No) the filing number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

And PADin	Attorney Docket No. 1202P-000445
Larry P. LaPointe	
State of)	
County of Atra ) s	
	dual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who se same of his own free will fer the purpose therein set
WHAT RANGE	Notary Public,
(seal) STATE OF	Thea County, State of M
(seal) STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 6.24.09
Chad Cadams	nacedon
Chad E. Adams	
State of)	3S.
County of Mula )	Dana La
On this 8 m day of personally appeared the foregoing individual acknowledged to me that they executed the forth.	duals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who he same of their own free will for the purpose therein set
WINNIE BANK	Notary Public,
(902) STATE	Mua County, State of
(908) STATE OF TENNESSE: NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 6.24.09
MILITARIA CON	

Mark D. McClung	
	ss.  2008, before me diduals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of their own free will for the purpose therein se
forth.  RAPONIAL RAPONIAL STATE	Notary Public,
(seal) OF TENNESSEE A FUBLIC FUBLIC FUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 10.24.09

**RECORDED: 12/22/2008**